1Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013 MR25H10 Rev. 9, 4/2013
MR25H10
1Mb Serial SPI MRAMFEATURES
INTRODUCTION
MR25H10
MR25H10
MR25H10
MR25H10

5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 5.1 Available Parts
Figure 5.1 Part Numbering System
Package Options
DC 8 Pin DFN on Tray
DCR
DF
DFR
8 Pin DFN on Tape and Reel
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tray
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
C -40 to +85 °C ambient (Industrial)
M -40  to +125 °C ambient (AEC-Q100 Grade 1)
Memory Density
10  1 Mb
Interface
25H High Speed Serial SPI Family
Product Type
MR Magnetoresistive RAM
MR 25H 10 C DC
Grade Temperature
Range Package Shipping Container Order Part Number
Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013 MR25H10 Rev. 9, 4/2013
MR25H10
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Figure 6.1 DFN Package
Dimension A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
A
D
B
C
G
K N
H
DAP Size
4.4 x 4.4
L
M
E
F
14
5 8
J
I
Detail A
Detail A
Pin 1 Index
Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013 MR25H10 Rev. 9, 4/2013
MR25H10
A
D
B
C
G
K N
H
L
M
E
F
14
5
J
I
Detail A
Detail A
Pin 1 Index
0.10 C2X
0.10 C2X
8
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Figure 6.2 Small Flag DFN Package